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• Factory charged with R-410A HFC refrigerant
• Wired and run tested
• Scroll compressors with internal line break overload and high

pressure protection
• One single-stage and one two-stage compressor to enable

5 stages of cooling
• Convertible airflow – vertical down flow or horizontal side flow
• Forkable base rails for easy handling and lifting
• Cooling operation up to 125°F ambient
• MicroChannel condenser coil and Tube and Fin evaporator coil
• ClearControl™ (DDC) and Phase Monitor
• Single and Multi-Zone Variable Air Volume (VAV) Capable

• Two-piece control door
• ¼ turn fasteners on filter access door
• Color-coded and labeled wiring
• TXV refrigerant metering system
• Solid-core liquid line filter drier
• High pressure and low pressure/loss of charge protection

with built in Smart Logic
• Insulation encapsulated throughout entire unit
• High performance belt drive motor with variable pitch pulleys

and quick adjust belt system
• Variable Frequency Drive (VFD) blower is standard

RACH STANDARD FEATURES INCLUDE:



Illustration
ST-A1125-03

COMPRESSOR ACCESS

53"
[1346 mm]

313/16"
[97 mm]

1253/32"
[3177 mm]

SUPPLY COVER

REMOVE COVER PLATE WHEN
CONVERTING FROM DOWNFLOW

TO HORIZONTAL CONFIGURATION

RETURN COVER

8529/32"
[2182 mm]

63/16"
[157 mm]

7"
[178 mm]

713/16"
[198 mm]

55/16"
[134 mm]

3219/32"
[828 mm]

20"
[508 mm]

14"
[356 mm]

Illustration
ST-A1125-01B

1521/16"
[3862 mm]

8529/32"
[2182 mm] OUTDOOR

FANS

57"
[1448 mm]

COMPRESSOR ACCESS

BLOWER ACCESS

ELECTRIC HEAT ACCESS

CONTROL/FILTER
ACCESS

CONTROL POWER ENTRY

513/32"
[137 mm]

345/16"
[872 mm]



SUPPLY AND RETURN DIMENSIONS FOR DOWNFLOW APPLICATIONS

SUPPLY AND RETURN DIMENSIONS FOR HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS

Illustration
ST-A1125-08BRECOMMENDED DUCT SIZE

RETURN
AIR

SUPPLY AIR

77/32"
[183 mm]

47"
[1194 mm]

57"
[1448 mm]

415/32"
[114 mm]

20"
[508 mm]

57/8"
[149 mm]

2013/32"
[518 mm]

1253/32"
[3177 mm]

1521/16"
[3862 mm]

1311/32"
[339 mm]

24"
[610 mm]

RECOMMENDED DUCT SIZE

4013/16"
[1037 mm]

Illustration
ST-A1125-09B

SUPPLY AIR

ALTERNATE
ELECTRICAL ENTRY
(LOW VOLTAGE)

RETURN
AIR

ELECTRICAL ENTRY
(POWER)

C
O
N
D
E
N
S
E
R
 
C
O
I
L

23/8"
[60 mm]

TYP.

81"
[2058 mm]

381/8"
[968 mm]

21/16"
[52 mm]

2015/16"
[532 mm]

201/16"
[510 mm]

415/32"
[113 mm]

79/32"
[185 mm]

461/32"
[1169 mm]

8529/32"
[2182 mm]

23/32"
[53 mm]

619/32"
[167 mm] 617/32"

[166 mm]

1253/32"
[3178 mm]

1521/4"
[3867 mm]

12011/32"
[3057 mm]

4131/32"
[1066 mm]

23"
[584 mm]

2525/32"
[655 mm]

3" [76 mm] TYP.



CORNER WEIGHTS BY PERCENTAGE

A B C D

32% 27% 16% 24%

WEIGHTS

Illustration
ST-A1125-29

C

*D
A

B

E

VERTICAL
CLEARANCE

CLEARANCES 
The following minimum clearances must 
be observed for proper unit performance 
and serviceability.

RECOMMENDED 
CLEARANCE LOCATION

80" A – FRONT
18" B – CONDENSER COIL

18/42" +C – DUCT SIDE

18/48" *D – EVAPORATOR END
60" E – ABOVE

CABLE OR CHAIN

LIFTING BEAM

SPREADER BAR

Illustration
ST-A1125-25

5/8" [14.9mm] SHACKLE
(EACH CORNER)

D

C

B

A

*Without Economizer/48" With Economizer
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